## 503173329 02/10/2015

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3219944

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SANDISK IL LTD.	02/02/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SANDISK TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Street Address:	TWO LEGACY TOWN CENTER, 6900 NORTH DALLAS PARKWAY
City:	PLANO
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75024

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14607408

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (408)749-6901

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (408) 774-6923

**Email:** george@mpiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: GEORGE B. LEAVELL, ESQ.
Address Line 1: 710 LAKEWAY DRIVE, SUITE 200
Address Line 4: SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94085

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SANDP083	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GEORGE B. LEAVELL, ESQ.	
SIGNATURE:	/George B. Leavell/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/10/2015	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=MSA-1551-US assignment recordation to SDIL 1-28-2015#page1.tif

PATENT 503173329 REEL: 034929 FRAME: 0282

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

SanDisk IL Ltd., ASSIGNOR, an Israeli corporation having a place of business at 7 Atir Yeda St., Kfar Saba, 44425 Israel, asserts that it is the current owner of the following U.S. Patent Application, respectively recorded in the USPTO as noted below:

Application Number: 14/607,408

Title: IMMEDIATE FEEDBACK BEFORE OR DURING PROGRAMMING

Reel 034835 / Frame 0977 Recordation Date: Jan. 28, 2015 Attorney Docket: SANDP083

SanDisk IL Ltd. desires to assign the above-identified patent application to SanDisk Technologies, Inc., ASSIGNEE, a <u>Texas</u> corporation having a place of business at <u>Two Legacy Town Center</u>, 6900 North Dallas Parkway, Plano, <u>Texas</u> 75024 U.S., and therefore SanDisk IL Ltd. hereby:

- 1.0 Assigns and transfers to SanDisk Technologies, Inc. the entire right title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) (including foreign counterparts) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the above referenced application.
- 2.0 Authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any division(s), continuation(s), substitutes(s) or reissue(s) thereof to SanDisk Technologies, Inc.
- 3.0 Authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any division(s), continuation(s), substitutes(s) or reissue(s) thereof to SanDisk Technologies, Inc.
- 4.0 Warrants and represent that it has not entered, and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.

Signed on the date indicated beside my signature.

Dated: February 2	_2015.
SANDISK IL LT (ASSIGNOR)	D.
By (signature):	The state of the s
Type Name:	Garth Bossow
SanDisk IL Ltd. Officer Title	Director

PATENT

RECORDED: 02/10/2015 REEL: 034929 FRAME: 0283